20

[19th Avenue Median Landscaping Feasibility Study.]

Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to perform a feasibility study of landscaping the 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue median.

WHEREAS, 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue is a heavily traveled thoroughfare that connects the North and South counties of the Bay Area and serves as an entrance to San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue grows more congested each day with thousands of cars flowing into the City of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Many residents are concerned about the appearance and condition of 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Planting trees, bushes and greenery is a proven method of traffic calming; and

WHEREAS, Greenery has the ability to remove airborne pollutants from the thousands of cars that travel along the 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue thoroughfare each day; and

WHEREAS, Trees and shrubbery will serve as a means of noise reduction and visual enhancement for 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue; and

WHEREAS, The improvement of Sunset Boulevard by planting trees and plants has greatly enhanced the community; and

WHEREAS, The City of San Francisco has the duty to provide environmentally sensitive surroundings for the residents; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Department of Public Works to perform a feasibility study of landscaping the 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue median.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

ile Number:	002199	Date Passed:
Resolution urging the Department of Public Works to perform a feasibility study of landscaping the 19th Avenue median.		
January 2, 200	O1 Board of Supervisors Ayes: 11 - Ammiano Teng, Yaki, Yee	s — ADOPTED , Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
	File No. 002199	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.
		January 12, 2001
within the	time limit as set forth	ing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor h in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective ance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the

File No. 002199